GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2183

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20™ DECEMBER, 2022/AGRAHAYANA 29, 1944
(SAKA)

STOLEN VEHICLES

2183. SHRI A.K.P. CHINRAJ:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that Delhi Police has recovered only 7.56% of Four wheelers Stolen in the year 2021, if so, the details thereof along with the reasons for such declined rate recovery percentage; and

(b) the reason due to which the recovery made in the total number of pick-pocket, cell phone missing/ snatching, bike and car theft complaints being registered in National Capital Territory of Delhi region from 2014 to 2021 is very low?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a): As reported by Delhi Police, the recovery percentage of stolen four wheelers has been rising since 2018. The percentage of recovery of stolen four wheelers from the year 2018 onwards is as under:

1. 2018 - 6.46%,

2. 2019 - 6.92%

3. 2020 - 7.56%

4. 2021 - 8.09%

S. 2022 (upto 30.11) - 10.73%
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(b): The Delhi Police has set up a citizen friendly web portal for online registration of the cases related to vehicle theft and other thefts. Therefore, data of theft in Delhi is not comparable with other parts of the Country where such crime is reported manually. However, Delhi Police makes all out efforts to control and contain crime in the capital city, and has taken concrete measures to control crime which inter-alia include dynamic identification of crime prone areas and deployment of police resources including pickets, foot patrolling, PCR Vans and Emergency Response Vehicles to enhance visibility and prevent crime; identification, surveillance and arrest of active criminals;
integrated patrolling by local police, PCR staff and traffic police; and community policing programmes.
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